FORt., FTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-J011 (exp. 494)	04-21-2	2000	ET		ENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office
COMBING USS (2011 (BXD. 2594) Copyright 1994 Legalsoft POB/REV01				, 4.67	tana mataman onice
Tab settings → → → ▼) NAMARAL TARKI MARKON MAMBA SINIO MANAR (∀
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	101329	030	e attached o	original document	s or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	d address of red	ceiving party(ies)	·
AMERICAN MACHINE & TOOL COMPANY	, INC.	Name: _	GRIZZLY IND	OUSTRIALS INC	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	20 - 00 □ Yes ☑ No	Internal A	ddress:	FINAN	2
3. Nature of conveyance:		Ī		NCE	=
☐ Me	erger	Street Ad	dress:1821	L Valencia St	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name				
☐ Other		City:B	ellingham	State: _W	A ZIP: 98226
Execution Date: 03/C7/00		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es)	attached? Ye	s 🖾 No
Application number(s) or registration num	bers(s):				
If this document is being filed together wit		n, the executio	on date of the a	pplication is:	t) be common of
A. Patent Application No (s)		I B. P	Patent No.(s)		
()			,097,601		
			5,547,319		77.
•			1,347,313		
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total num	nber of applicat	ions and patents	involved: 2
Name: Michael R. Schacht					
Internal Address:		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$	80.00
internal Address.		☑ Enclo	sed		
		☐ Autho	orized to be cha	rged to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: HUGHES & SCHACHT 2801 Meridian Street, Suite		8. Deposit a	ccount number	:	
City: Bellingham State:	ZIP: 98225	(Attach d	uplicate copy of t	this page if paying	by deposit account)
04/20/2000 DNGUYEN 00000321 5097601	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	E		
					
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, to	he foregoina inform	nation is true a	and correct and	anv attached con	v is a true copv
of the original document.					
Michael R. Schacht	Michae	In Solo	rht	3/14/00)
Name of Person Signing	.h	Signature		3 Da	te
ı otal num	ber of pages including of	cover sneet, attachi	ments, and docume	nt.	

PATENT REEL: 010703 FRAME: 0482

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,000.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

AMERCAN MACHINE & TOOL COMPANY, INC. 400 Spring Street Royersford, PA 19466

Hereby sells, assigns and transfer to

GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC. 1821 Valencia Street Bellingham, WA 98226

And the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the U.S. Patents identified in Table A attached hereto, and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said Inventions by the patents listed in Table A, and/or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute applications related thereto, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment with the exception of an earlier irrevocable, non-exclusive and non-transferable, royalty-free grant and license under U.S. Patent No. 5,547,319 to Rexon Industrial Corporation, Ltd. of Taichung, Taiwan, to make, have made, advertise, use and sell the invention claimed in U.S. Patent No. 5,547,319.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letter Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to enforce said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. All reasonable and actual expenses incurred shall be at Assignee's expense. Assignee shall not be responsible for cost of Assignor's time in satisfying the obligations in this paragraph.

Executed at	Royersford	, Pennsylvania	, this	7th	day of
March	, 2000.				V
		AMERICAN MACHIN	E & TOOL	COMPAI	NY, INC.
		By: Henry Pollak	<u>in</u>		<u>_</u>
		President			

PATENT REEL: 010703 FRAME: 0483

TABLE A

U.S. Patent No.:	Title:	Date Issued:
5.097,601	MITER GAUGE WITH ADJUSTABLE WIDTH	March 24, 1992
. ,	LEAD ARM	
5,547,319	MACHINE TOOL APPARATUS HAVING A	August 20, 1996
	WORK PIECE SUPPORT TABLE SUPPORTED	
	BY AN ARTICULATING ARM	

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/20/2000 REEL: 010703 FRAME: 0484